

FILED
09-11-2020
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

Appeal No. 2018AP1897-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs.-

MORGAN E. GEYSER,
Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FEBRUARY 1, 2018, ORDER OF
COMMITMENT, FILED IN THE WAUKESHA COUNTY
CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE MICHAEL O.
BOHREN, PRESIDING.
WAUKESHA COUNTY CASE NO. 2014CF596

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Respectfully submitted by:
Matthew S. Pinix, SBN 1064368
Christopher B. Logel, SBN 1104700
PINIX LAW, LLC
1200 East Capitol Drive, Suite 360
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211
T: 414.963.6164
F: 414.967.9169
matthew@pinixlaw.com
www.pinixlaw.com

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	5
STATEMENT OF CRITERIA FOR REVIEW	6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	8
ARGUMENT	13
I. Review is warranted to clarify the scope of this Court’s precedent governing a juvenile’s right to test adult court jurisdiction at a preliminary hearing and the interaction thereof with the juvenile preliminary hearing statute.	13
II. Reviewing Geysler’s case will give this Court the opportunity to clarify if and how the harmless error standard should be applied to constitutional errors that precede a defendant’s guilty plea.	19
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATION	23
CERTIFICATION OF APPENDIX CONTENT	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Berkemer v. McCarty</i> , 468 U.S. 420 (1984)	22
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S.18 (1967)	21, 22
<i>Davis v. Ayala</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2187 (2015).....	21
<i>Jensen v. Clements</i> , 800 F.3d 892 (7 th Cir. 2015).....	21
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 566 U.S. 156 (2012)	20
<i>Lockhart v. Fretwell</i> , 506 U.S. 364 (1993).....	20
<i>Satterwhite v. Texas</i> , 486 U.S. 249 (1988).....	20, 21
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 223 Wis. 2d 331, 588 N.W.2d 606 (1999).....	19, 20, 21, 22
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 225 Wis. 2d 121, 591 N.W.2d 604 (1999).....	23
<i>State v. Dyess</i> , 124 Wis. 2d 525, 370 N.W.2d 222 (1985).....	20, 21
<i>State v. Geyser</i> , No. 2018AP1897-CR, slip op. (Wis. Ct. App. Aug. 12, 2020).....	passim
<i>State v. Hale</i> , 2005 WI 7, 277 Wis. 2d 593, 691 N.W.2d 637	21
<i>State v. Kleser</i> , 2010 WI 88, 328 Wis. 2d 42, 786 N.W.2d 144	passim
<i>State v. Rockette</i> , 2005 WI App 205, 287 Wis. 2d 257, 704 N.W.2d 382	21, 22
<i>State v. Semrau</i> , 2000 WI App 54, 233 Wis. 2d 508, 608 N.W.2d 376	21, 22

<i>State v. Toliver</i> , 2014 WI 85, 356 Wis. 2d 642, 851 N.W.2d 251	passim
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	20

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62(1r)(c)	18
Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62(1r)(c)3	7, 19, 22
Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62(1r)(d)	7, 18, 21, 23
Wis. Stat. § 938.183(1)	13, 15
Wis. Stat. § 938.183(1)(am)	9, 14
Wis. Stat. § 940.01	14, 15
Wis. Stat. § 940.05	14, 15, 16
Wis. Stat. § 970.03	13, 16
Wis. Stat. § 970.032	13, 17
Wis. Stat. § 970.032(1)	13, 16, 17
Wis. Stat. §§ 983.12(1)	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

John H. Blume & Christopher Seeds, <i>Reliability Matters: Reassociating Bagley Materiality, Strickland Prejudice, and Cumulative Harmless Error</i> , 95 J. Crim. L. & Criminology 1153 (2005)	20
